
 

1 
 

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 69-2019 

BY:  The Chairperson at the request Legislative Day 7 

of the County Executive  Date: May 29, 2019 

 

Amendment No. 1  

 

(This amendment corrects the total Fiscal Year 2020 budget amount to reflect additional state 

grant funding in the amount of $1,500,000.) 

 

 

On page 1, in line 9, strike “$29,914,058 and substitute “$31,414,058”. 1 

 2 

On page 2, in the Howard County Health Department Budget Fiscal Year 2020 Chart:  3 

• Under Revenues, in the row titled “State Grant”, strike “16,147,203” and substitute 4 

“17,647,203”.  5 

• Under Revenues, in the row titled “Total”, strike “29,914,058” and substitute 6 

“31,414,058”.  7 

• Under Expenditures, in the row titled “Contractual Services”, strike “11,011,782” and 8 

substitute “12,511,782”.  9 

• Under Expenditures, in the row titled “Total”, strike “29,914,058” and substitute 10 

“31,414,058”.  11 


